Standard-Duty Key-In-Lever Locksets
CL3900 Series
DIS
CONTIN
UED
Applications
CL3900.2
Standard-Duty Key-In-Lever Locksets CL3900 Series

** For 2" and 2-1/4" Doors
Standard-Duty Key-In-Lever Locksets CL3900 Series
How to Order
CL3900.8
Split Trim /Finish Order
Trim Finish
Quantity Series/Function Outside Inside Outside Inside Hand
12 CL3955 NZD AZD 626 625 RH
Contract / Detailed Order
Optional Misc. Optional
Quantity Keyset Series/Function Trim Finish Hand Backset Strike Options Cylinder Keying
24 AA1 CL3955 NZD 626 RHR B238 SC114 M17 HS CKC2
Stock Order
Quantity Series/Function Trim Finish Hand
100 CL3955 NZD 626 RHR
Ordering Examples
Where to find ordering
information and quick codes
Series/Functions Page 4
Trim Designs Page 5
Finishes Page 9
Handing Page 9
Door Thickness’ Page 9
Backsets Page 9
Strikes Page 9
Miscellaneous Options Page 9
Cylinders and Keying Page 9
How to Order
CL3900.9
Standard-Duty Key-In-Lever Locksets CL3900 Series
Finishes
Description Specify
US3 Bright Brass 605
US4 Satin Brass 606
US9 Bright Bronze 611
US10 Satin Bronze 612
US10B Dark Oxidized Satin 613
Bronze, oil-rubbed
US26 Bright Chromium Plated 625
US26D Satin Chromium Plated 626
Zinc levers are plated to match BHMA finish.
Strikes
Lip ANSI Curved Lip Full
to Curved Lip Box Lip
Center Specify Specify Specify
1" SA100 SC100 N/A
1-1/4" Standard SC114 SF114
1-1/4" N/A N/A SFR114*
1-1/2" SA112 SC112 N/A
1-3/4" SA134 SC134 N/A
2" SA200 SC200 N/A
Miscellaneous Options
Description Specify
Spanner head screws M02
Torx head screws M04
Hex head screws M05
Less cylinder with tailpiece for
Schlage® cylinder M06
Lever to accept Best-type core
(NZD & PZD design only) M08
Lever to accept Schlage®
Interchangeable Core
(NZD & PZD design only) M69
1" latch front, square corners
(standard with 2-3/8" backset) M14
ANSI wrought strike box M17
Cylinders and Keying
Description Specify
Conventional 6-pin Standard
Less cylinder(s) LC
Security HS
Security IC CHS
Pyramid™ High Security PHS
Pyramid™ High Security IC PCHS
IC 6-pin C6
IC 6-pin with temporary
construction core CT6
IC 6-pin less core CL6
“O” bitted with 2 blank keys Standard
Keyed random KR
Construction master keying CMK
Visual Key Control (VKC)
- Keys only VKC1
- Cylinders and keys
(not for HS, CHS, PHS or PCHS) VKC2
- Cylinders only
(not for HS, CHS, PHS or PCHS) VKC3
Concealed key control (CKC)
- CKC cylinders with VKC keys CKC2
- CKC cylinders only CKC3
2 keys per lock Standard
More than 2 keys KY#
(e.g., KY6)